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PARKS AND RECREATION

FEE SCHEDULE

BEACH PARKING - DAILY RATE

WEEKDAY S - PER CAR

WEEKENDS & HOLIDAY S - PER CAR

WEEKDAYS - PER CAR

WEEKENDS & HOLIDAY S - PER CAR

NON RESIDENT

NON RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

FEES

$ 8.00*A
10.00 *A
4.00 *A

5.00 *A

DAILY - PER BUS RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 40.00 *A
SEASON PASSES FEES
SEASON - PER CAR NON RESIDENT $ 50.00 *A
SEASON - PER CAR RESIDENT 25.00 *A
SEASON - PER CAR NON-PROFIT 40.00 *A
ORGANIZATION
CAMPING —DAILY RATE FEES
TENT - NOHOOKUPS -PERSITE NON RESIDENT $ 12.00
TENT - NOHOOKUPS -PERSITE RESIDENT 8.00
WATER - ELECTRIC - PERSITE NON RESIDENT 14.00
AND TRAILER - PERSITE RESIDENT 10.00
WATER - ELECTRIC - PERSITE NON RESIDENT 16.00
SEWER —AND TRAILER -PERSITE RESIDENT 12.00
VISITOR' S PASS - PER CAR NON RESIDENT 2.00
VISITOR'S PASS - PER CAR RESIDENT 2.00
SECOND CAR PASS - PER CAR NON RESIDENT 3.00
SECOND CAR PASS - PER CAR RESIDENT 2.00
SEPTIC DUMP STATION - PER CAR NON CAMPER 5.00

REVISED 4-26-2000




MISCELLANEOUS FEES

PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE

CEREMONIAL AREA

COLT STATE PARKS FEES
DAILY - PER 3HOURS RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT $15.00
DAILY - PER DAY RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 30.00
COIN-OPERATED HOT SHOWERS
DAILY - PER SHOWER RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 25
EQUESTRIAN AREA - GODDARD PARK
DAILY - PER DAY RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 15.00
SEASON - PER SEASON RESIDENT/NOD RESIDENT 50.00

FIELDS

DAILY - PER FIELD RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 8.00
LINCOLN WOODS - LITTLE LEAGUE
PER SEASON - PER FIELD RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 25.00
FT ADAMS PARKS - SOCCER
DAILY/PER GAME - PER FIELD 17 YRS AND OVER 25.00
DAILY/PER GAME - PER FIELD UNDER 17 YEARS OF AGE

- PER GAME OVER 10 GAMES 5.00
SEASON — MAXIMUM - 10 GAMES UNDER 17 YEARS OF AGE 35.00

GOLF FEES— GODDARD STATE PARK
WEEKDAYS - NINE HOLES RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 6.00 *A
WEEKENDSHOLIDAYS - NINEHOLES RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 8.00 *A
FORT ADAMS STATE PARK
MULE SHED
BUILDING - PER DAY RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 200.00
SHOWERS - PER SHOWER RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 25
OVERNIGHT PARKING

DAILY - PER CAR NON RESIDENT 6.00
SEASON - PER CAR NON RESIDENT 70.00
DAILY - PER CAR RESIDENT 3.00
SEASON - PER CAR RESIDENT 35.00




MISCELLANEQOUS FEES PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE

GODDARD MEMORIAL STATE PARK FEES
PERFORMING ARTS CENTER
DAILY - PER DAY NON PROFIT GROUP 100.00
DAILY - PER DAY RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 200.00
ALL STATE PARK LOCATIONS
PICNIC TABLES AND SHELTERS
TABLES/DAILY - PER TABLE RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 2.00
SHELTERS/DAILY - PER SHELTER RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 35.00
STATE PARKS --- DAILY RATES
WEEKDAYS - PER CAR NON RESIDENT 00.00*B
WEEKDAY S - PER CAR RESIDENT 00.00*B
DAILY RATE - PER BUS RESIDENT/NON RESIDENT 00.00*B
SEASON PASS - PER CAR RESIDENT 00.00*B
SEASON PASS - PER BUS NON PROFIT ORGANIZATION  00.00*B
STATE PARKS & STATE BEACHES
SEASON PASS - PER CAR NON RESIDENT 50.00 *A

SEASON PASS - PER CAR RESIDENT 25.00 *A




SENIOR CITIZENS

PARKS AND BEACHES- PER CAR %2 OF THE ESTABLISHED ENTRANCE FEE
DRIVER MUST BE 65 YEARS OLD OR OLDER
-MUST SHOW LICENSE AND BETHEDRIVER-*C

GOLF COURSE — NINE HOLES % OF THE ESTABLISHED AND POSTED RATE
PLAYER MUST BE 65 YEARS OLD OR OLDER
PROPER IDENTIFICATION ISREQUIRED *C

WAIVER NO FEE SHALL BE CHARGED TO ANY
OF ENTRANCE FEES PERSON 65 YEARS OR OLDER WHO IS
STATE PARKS ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE R.I.
STATE BEACHES PHARMACEUTICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.

GOLF COURSE AT GODDARD PARK  CARDHOLDER MUST PROVIDE “RIPAE
CARD, DRIVER'SLICENSE AND MUST BE
DRIVING THE VEHICLE.” *C

DISABLED VISITORS TO STATE PARKS
AND BEACHES

NO FEE SHALL BE CHARGED ANY PERSON WITH A DISABILITY REGARDLESS OF
AGE, OR TO AUTOMOBILES TRANSPORTING A NON-DRIVER WITH A DISABILITY
AT ANY RECREATIONAL FACILITY OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE STATE,
PROVIDED, HOWEVER, PROPER IDENTIFICATION IS PRESENTED AS PRESCRIBED
BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT.

WAIVER OF USER FEES

THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT,
WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE GOVERNOR, MAY FROM TIME TO TIME, WAIVE
USER FEES AT STATE BEACHES AND STATE PARKS ON ANY LEGAL HOLIDAY
RECOGNIZED BY THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND.

FOOTNOTES:
*A —NOTE THAT THESE FEES REVISED IN MAY, 1991.

*B —NOTE THAT THESE FEES WERE ELIMINATED IN JULY
OF 1998 (BUDGET ARTICLE 8, FISCAL YEAR 1999)

*C—-NOTE THAT THESE SENIOR FEES WERE REVISED IN
JULY 1993 (BUDGET ARTICLE 14, FISCAL YEAR 1994)
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